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	Country
	Name of Firm 
	Main Office Address
	Principal Contacts
	Contact Details
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Austria
	Barnert Egermann Illigasch Rechtsanwälte GmbH 
	Rosenbursenstrasse 2/15              
1001 Vienna                            Austria
	Michael Barnert
	+43 1513 8008                                                                         barnert@beira.at 
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Belgium
	MVVP
	Tervurenlaan 270                           Avenue de Tervueren              1150 Brussels                                          Belgium 
	Stefaan Verbouwe
	+32 22850100                                                     stefaan.verbouwe@mvvp.be  
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Bulgaria
	Gugushev & Partners
	130 Georgi Sava Rakovski St  
Apt 4                                              1000 Sofia                                  Bulgaria
	Stefan Gugushev
	+359 8852 23373                                                stgugushev@gugushev.com 
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Cyprus
	Christodoulos G Vassiliades & Co LLC
	15 Agiou Pavlou Street
Ledra House
Agios ndreas
Nicosia 1105
Cyprus
	Louisa Massonides
	+357 2255 6677                                                  louisam@vasslaw.net 
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Czech Republic
	LTA Legal s.r.o. 
	Anglická 140/20                                            CZ - 120 00 Prague 2                             Czech Republic
	Alice Mlýnková

	+420 246 089 010
alice.mlynkova@ltapartners.com

 
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Denmark
	Lund Elmer Sandager
	Kalvebod Brygge 39-41                                Copenhagen 1560                                Denmark
	Linea Conforti
	+453 300 200                                                      lc@lesadv.dk 
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	

	7
	England
	BDB Pitmans LLP
	50 Broadway                                                 London                                           SW1H 0BL 
UK
	Jesper Christensen            Nick McCarthy
	+44 207783 3558                                                                     jesperchristensen@bdbpitmans.com  nickmccarthy@bdbpitmans.com
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	France
	DS Avocats
	6 Rue Duret                                    75116 Paris                             France
	Jérôme Lombard-Platet
	+33 1536 75000 lombardplatet@dsadvocats.com 
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	Germany
	PPR & Partner
	Königsallee 70                                40212 Düsseldorf                           Germany
	Stephan Wolff          
	+49 211 828 9290                                               stephan.wolff@ppr-partner.de 
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	Hungary
	Oppenheim 
	Károlyi Utca 12                               1053 Budapest                            Hungary
	Zoltan Mucsanyi             Dr Ulrike Rein
	+36 3038 39933 zoltan.mucsanyi@oppenheim.hu  ulrike.rein@oppenheim.hu 
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	Ireland
	DFMG Solicitors
	Embassy House                                            Ballsbridge                             Dublin 4                                           Ireland
	Brendan O’Donovan       Patricia McGovern
	+353 1637 6600 
bodonovan@dfmgsolicitors.ie
pmcgovern@dfmgsolicitors.ie

	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	Italy
	Masotti Berger Cassella
	Corso Magenta 56                          Milan                                                            Italy
	Lucca Masotti               Julian Berger
	+39 02 4801 3990
lucca.masotti@mbclex.com                                                     julian.berger@mbclex.com
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	

	14
	Netherlands
	Florent
	De Lairessestraat 49                                                  1071 NT Amsterdam                                          Postbus 75181 1070 AD Amsterdam
	Mathjis Brons                 Chris Jager
	
+31 (0)20 303 59 00
matthijs.brons@florent.nl
chris.jager@florent.nl
 
 
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 15
	Poland
	Porwitsz & Partners
	ul. Parkowa 7
30-538 Kraków
Poland
	Thomasz Rytlewski
	+48 1229 33600
trytlewski@porwisz.pl
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	
Portugal

	SRS Advogados
	
Rua Dom Francisco Manuel de Melo 21
1070-085 Lisboa

	William Smithson
	
+351 21 313 2000 
william.smithson@srslegal.pt 


	
	

	17
	Scotland
	Gillespie Macandrew LLP
	5 Atholl Crescent 
Edinbugh
 EH3 8 EJ 
Scotland 

also offices in Perth & Glasgow
	 Derek McCulloch



Fiona Campbell
	+44 131.260.7532 (DD)
+44 7718979850 (Mob)
derek.mcculloch@gillespiemacandrew.co.uk

+44 0131 225 1677
fiona.campbell@gillespiemacandrew.co.uk
	
	

	18
	Spain
	MES Advocats
	
Av. Diagonal 472
 5è 2a 
08006 Barcelona 

	
Miquel Llimona

	T +34 93 208 09 40
mllimona@mesadvocats.com    
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19
	Sweden
	7WISE Advokatbyrå
	Kungsgatan 56
111 22 Stockholm
Sweden
	Lars Lundberg
	+46 8796 7700
lars.lundberg@7wise.se  
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	20
	Switzerland
	Stiffler & Partner
	Dufourstrasse 101
Zurich 8008
Switzerland
	Dr Mirko Roš
 
	+41 4438 84848
mirko.ros@stplaw.ch

	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21
	Turkey
	Aya Law
	Kore Şehitleri Cad. No: 7/4
Zincirlikuyu 34394
Istanbul  
 Turkey
	Melis Aritman
	+90 212 275 7476
melis.aritman@ayalaw.com  
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	22
	China
	Duan & Duan
	47/F Maxdo Center 8, Xingyi Road
Shanghai, 200336, China

	David Dingfa Liu
George Wang
	+86 180 1620 6350
david.liu@duanduan.com 
george@duanduan.com

	
	

	23
	Hong Kong
	Tanner De Witt
	1806 Tower Two 
Lippo Centre
89 Queensway
Hong Kong

	Tim Drew                               Eddie Look
	+852 2573 5000   
 timdrew@tannerdewitt.com       eddielock@tannerdewitt.com  
	
	

	24
	India
	Link Legal India Law Services 
	Thapar House
Central Wing
 First Floor
124 Janpath,
New Delhi 110 001
India         
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     111, Free Press House
Free Press Journal Road, 215
Nariman Point Mumbai Maharashtra 400021 India
	Nusrat Hassan             
	+91 22 6625 2222                                         nusrat@linklegal.in
	
	

	25
	Japan
	Atsumi & Sakai
	Fukoku Seimei Bldg.
(Reception: 12F)
2-2-2 Uchisaiwaicho,
Chiyoda-ku 
Tokyo 100-0011   
 Japan
 
London office:
4th Floor, 50 Mark Lane
London EC3R 7QR
	


Ian Scott
 
 

 
London office:
 
 
 
 
	

+81 3550 11147 (direct)
+81 90390 01990 (mobile)
ian.scott@aplaw.jp

+44 203 696 6540
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	Pakistan
	Mandviwalla & Zafar
	Lahore 7/B-1                                  Aziz Avenue                               Canal Bank Gulberg V                                                 Lahore                               Pakistan
	Huma Zaman
                      Islamabad Office               Syed Ali Zafar   
                                                        Karachi Office:                                   Mehmood Mandviwalla
	
+9242 3571 5479 82 (DD)
+9230 0884 53466 (MOB)
huma@mandviwallaandzafar.com 

ali@mandviwallaandzafar.com 


mehmood@mandviwallaandzafar.com 



	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



